[ STATE | FH ROUTE| Route Name | Route Description | Forest | County | Length(database) | Length(Description) |
AK 2 Glacier Highway From the Ferry Terminal at Auke Bay = Tongass Glacier 50.51 50.5
approximately 20 km northwest of
Juneau, northerly along FA 961 via
Eagle River and Echo Cove to
Sawmill Cove.
AK 6 Hollis From the East City Limits of Craig Tongass Hollis 50.66 50.7
northerly along FA 924 to Klawock,
then southeasterly via a jct. with FH 9
(Big Salt Road, FA 929) to a jct.. with
FH 13 (FA 913, Hydaburg), then
easterly to Clark Bay Ferry Terminal
approximately 1.4 miles northeast of
Hollis.
AK 7 Mitkof Highway From the Ferry Terminal southwest of| Tongass Mitkof 52.74 52.7
Petersburg southerly along FA937
then northeasterly to the end of the
route at Dry Strait.
AK 9 Big Salt Road | From a jct. with FH 6 (Hollis, FA 924) = Tongass Big Salt 27.79 28
at Klawock northeasterly along FA
929 via Big Salt Lake to a jct. with
FDR 5500 near Control Lake.

AK 10 Yakutat From a jct. with FA 940 (Yakutat Tongass Yakutat 47.5 47.5
Road) at Yakutat easterly, then
southeasterly to and across
Dangerous River, T29S,
R38E,Section 10.
AK 11 Sitka From the Ferry Terminal Tongass Sitka 1.15 1.13
approximately 4.0 miles northwest of
Sitka north- easterly along FA935 to
Starrigavin Creek Campground near
Old Sitka.



AK

AK

AK

AK

AK

AK

13

14

16

32

35

37

Hydaburg

Hope

Wrangell

Copper River

Portage Glacier
and Portage Loop

Menden- hall Spu

From a jct. with FH 6 (Hollis FA 924)

T74S, R83E, Section 18, near Harris
River southerly via Natzuhini Bay to a
jct. with Cedar Street in Hydaburg.

From a jct. with FA 31 (Seward Hwy.)
at Bruhn-Ray Mine, T8N, R1W,
Section 15, northerly along FA 498 to
Sunrise, then northwesterly to
Porcupine Campground
approximately1.0 mile northwest of
Hope.

From the Wrangell Ferry Terminal
southerly along FA 943 to Pat's Creek
then along FDR 6265 to the National
boundary at T64S, R84E,Section 20

From the Southeast City Limits of
Cordova southeasterly along FA
851across Copper River, then north-
easterly, then northerly to and across
the Million Dollar Bridgeat Miles Lake.

From a jct. with FA 31 (Seward
Highway) approximately 1.0 mile
south of Portage south easterly along
FA 496 via Black Bear Campground
to Portage Glacier Observation Area.

From a jct. with Mendenhall Loop
Road (FA 966) T40S, R66E,
Section17 northerly to Mendenhall
Glacier.

Tongass

Chugach

Tongass

Chugach

Chugach

Tongass

Hydaburg

Hope

Wrangell

Copper

Portage

Menden-

36.96

29.02

21.77

78.93

10.46

2.38

37

29

21.8

78.9

10.5

2.4



AK

AK

AK

AK

AK

AK

39

40

42

43

44

46

Ward Lak

Kake- Peters-
burg

Control Lake -
Thorne Bay
North Prince of

Wales

Coffman Cove

Exit Glacier Road

From a jct. with Tongass Highway,
FA 920 at Ward Cove north easterly
along FA 912 via Ward Lake and
Lake Harriet Hunt to shelter Covein
Carroll Inlet.

From the Kake Ferry Terminal
southerly to Portage Bay, then
easterly to Boot Lake, then south
easterly to Petersburg

From a jct. with FH 9 (Big Salt Road,
FA 929) at Control Lake easterly to a
jct. with Freeman Drive and Sandy
Beach Road in Thorne Bay.

From a jct. with FH 9 (Big Salt Lake
Road, FA 929) and FH 42(Control
Lake-Thorne Bay)
(MPO0.0)northwesterly along FDR 20
to Twin Lakes Junction(MP49.8),
continuing to the El Capitan Campsite
(MP??.2?)

From a jct. @ MP 15.8 on FH 43
northeasterly along FDR 23 for 4.5
miles to the jct. With FDR FDR 30,
then northeasterly along FDR 30 for
5.2 miles to the jct. With FDR 3030,
then northeasterly along FDR 3030
(along Sweetwater Lake) to the jct.
With Log Yard Road in Coffman
Cove.

From its Jct. with SR-9, about 2.5 mi.
north of downtown Seward, Alaska,
west 7.2 miles to the Kenai Fords
Park Boundary.

Tongass

Tongass

Tongass

Tongass

Tongass

Chugach

Ward Lake

Kake-

Control

North

North

Exit

38.99

86.88

28.92

82.35

14.61

39

86.9

28.9

20.9

14.6



AK

AK

AK

AK

AK

AK

47

48

49

50

51

52

Warm Springs
Bay 48 Gart
Highway

Gartina Highway

Salmon River

Sitka Benchland

Sandy Beach

Little Hamilton
Island

From a jct. with Sawmill Creek Rd. at
Silver Bay southerly along the bay to
Green Lake, then easterly and
northerly to Warm Springs Bay. in a
From a jct. with the Hoonah Airport
Rd. southwesterly to a jct. with the
Whitestone Logging Camp Road.

From a jct. with the Hoonah Airport
Rd. southwesterly to a jct. With the
Whitestone Logging Camp Road.

From the USA-Canadian Border near
Hyder, AK northerly to the USA-
Canadian Border.

From the jct. Of Halibut Point Rd. and
N. Kramer Avencue near Sitka
northwest to a jct. With FDR 7576,
Harbor Mtn. Road

From at jct. With FH 42 at Freeman
Drive to a Junction with FH 44,
Coffman Cove Road

From a jct. With FH 40 (FDR 6040) to
the Little Hamilton Island Boat Ramp

Tongass

Tongass

Tongass

Tongass

Tongass

Tongass

Warm

Gartina

32.2

9.6

32.2

9.6

10.7



