STATE	FH_ROUTE	Route_Name	Route_Description	Forest	County	Length(database)	Length(Description)
AK	2	Glacier Highway	From the Ferry Terminal at Auke Bay approximately 20 km northwest of Juneau, northerly along FA 961 via Eagle River and Echo Cove to Sawmill Cove.	Tongass	Glacier	50.51	50.5
AK	6	Hollis	From the East City Limits of Craig northerly along FA 924 to Klawock, then southeasterly via a jct. with FH 9 (Big Salt Road, FA 929) to a jct with FH 13 (FA 913, Hydaburg), then easterly to Clark Bay Ferry Terminal approximately 1.4 miles northeast of Hollis.	Tongass	Hollis	50.66	50.7
AK	7	Mitkof Highway	From the Ferry Terminal southwest of Petersburg southerly along FA937 then northeasterly to the end of the route at Dry Strait.	Tongass	Mitkof	52.74	52.7
AK	9	Big Salt Road	From a jct. with FH 6 (Hollis, FA 924) at Klawock northeasterly along FA 929 via Big Salt Lake to a jct. with FDR 5500 near Control Lake.	Tongass	Big Salt	27.79	28
AK	10	Yakutat	From a jct. with FA 940 (Yakutat Road) at Yakutat easterly, then southeasterly to and across Dangerous River, T29S, R38E,Section 10.	Tongass	Yakutat	47.5	47.5
AK	11	Sitka	From the Ferry Terminal approximately 4.0 miles northwest of Sitka north- easterly along FA935 to Starrigavin Creek Campground near Old Sitka.	Tongass	Sitka	1.15	1.13

AK	13	Hydaburg	From a jct. with FH 6 (Hollis FA 924) T74S, R83E, Section 18, near Harris River southerly via Natzuhini Bay to a jct. with Cedar Street in Hydaburg.	Tongass	Hydaburg	36.96	37
AK	14	Норе	From a jct. with FA 31 (Seward Hwy.) at Bruhn-Ray Mine, T8N, R1W, Section 15, northerly along FA 498 to Sunrise, then northwesterly to Porcupine Campground approximately1.0 mile northwest of Hope.	Chugach	Hope	29.02	29
AK	16	Wrangell	From the Wrangell Ferry Terminal southerly along FA 943 to Pat's Creek then along FDR 6265 to the National boundary at T64S, R84E, Section 20	Tongass	Wrangell	21.77	21.8
AK	32	Copper River	From the Southeast City Limits of Cordova southeasterly along FA 851across Copper River, then north- easterly, then northerly to and across the Million Dollar Bridgeat Miles Lake.	Chugach	Copper	78.93	78.9
AK	35	Portage Glacier and Portage Loop	From a jct. with FA 31 (Seward Highway) approximately 1.0 mile south of Portage south easterly along FA 496 via Black Bear Campground to Portage Glacier Observation Area.	Chugach	Portage	10.46	10.5
AK	37	Menden- hall Spu	From a jct. with Mendenhall Loop Road (FA 966) T40S, R66E, Section17 northerly to Mendenhall Glacier.	Tongass	Menden-	2.38	2.4

AK	39	Ward Lak	From a jct. with Tongass Highway, FA 920 at Ward Cove north easterly along FA 912 via Ward Lake and Lake Harriet Hunt to shelter Covein Carroll Inlet.	Tongass	Ward Lake	38.99	39
AK	40	Kake- Peters- burg	From the Kake Ferry Terminal southerly to Portage Bay, then easterly to Boot Lake, then south easterly to Petersburg	Tongass	Kake-	86.88	86.9
AK	42	Control Lake - Thorne Bay	From a jct. with FH 9 (Big Salt Road, FA 929) at Control Lake easterly to a jct. with Freeman Drive and Sandy Beach Road in Thorne Bay.	Tongass	Control	28.92	28.9
AK	43	North Prince of Wales	From a jct. with FH 9 (Big Salt Lake Road, FA 929) and FH 42(Control Lake-Thorne Bay) (MP0.0)northwesterly along FDR 20 to Twin Lakes Junction(MP49.8), continuing to the El Capitan Campsite (MP??.??)	Tongass	North	82.35	
AK	44	Coffman Cove	From a jct. @ MP 15.8 on FH 43 northeasterly along FDR 23 for 4.5 miles to the jct. With FDR FDR 30, then northeasterly along FDR 30 for 5.2 miles to the jct. With FDR 3030, then northeasterly along FDR 3030 (along Sweetwater Lake) to the jct. With Log Yard Road in Coffman Cove.	Tongass	North		20.9
AK	46	Exit Glacier Road		Chugach	Exit	14.61	14.6

AK	47	Warm Springs Bay 48 Gart Highway	From a jct. with Sawmill Creek Rd. at Silver Bay southerly along the bay to Green Lake, then easterly and northerly to Warm Springs Bay. in a From a jct. with the Hoonah Airport Rd. southwesterly to a jct. with the Whitestone Logging Camp Road.	Tongass	Warm	32.2	32.2
AK	48	Gartina Highway	From a jct. with the Hoonah Airport Rd. southwesterly to a jct. With the Whitestone Logging Camp Road.	Tongass	Gartina	9.6	9.6
AK	49	Salmon River	From the USA-Canadian Border near Hyder, AK northerly to the USA-Canadian Border.	Tongass			10.7
AK	50	Sitka Benchland	From the jct. Of Halibut Point Rd. and N. Kramer Avencue near Sitka northwest to a jct. With FDR 7576, Harbor Mtn. Road	Tongass			1
AK	51	Sandy Beach	From at jct. With FH 42 at Freeman Drive to a Junction with FH 44, Coffman Cove Road	Tongass			
AK	52	Little Hamilton Island	From a jct. With FH 40 (FDR 6040) to the Little Hamilton Island Boat Ramp	Tongass			